

月次営業概況のお知らせ

Monthly Report on Operating Conditions

(百万円/¥-mil., 千人/Thousands of people, %)

			2021年度(FY2021)															
			4月 Apr.	5月 May	6月 Jun.	第1四半期 1st Quarter	7月 Jul.	8月 Aug.	9月 Sept.	第2四半期 累計 2Q Accumulated	10月 Oct.	11月 Nov.	12月 Dec.	第3四半期 累計 3Q Accumulated	1月 Jan.	2月 Feb.	3月 Mar.	年度累計 Fiscal Year
京王電鉄(鉄道事業) Keio Corporation(Railways)	輸送人員 (Passengers transported of Railways)	定期(Commuter-pass passengers)	23,971	25,364	25,090	74,425	25,166	23,048	22,942	145,581	25,146							
		前年比(Change)	20.6	26.8	5.8	17.1	5.9	-2.8	-2.6	8.1	2.5							
		通勤(Commuter-pass passengers)	18,728	18,998	18,823	56,549	19,302	18,771	18,238	112,860	19,001							
		前年比(Change)	-2.2	0.2	-7.3	-3.2	-5.0	-6.3	-5.7	-4.4	-4.7							
		通学(Commuter-pass passengers (Students))	5,243	6,366	6,267	17,876	5,864	4,277	4,704	32,721	6,145							
		前年比(Change)	622.2	505.1	84.3	245.2	69.3	16.3	11.3	97.7	34.2							
		定期外(Non-commuter pass passengers)	17,869	15,216	17,031	50,116	18,060	15,712	16,376	100,264	19,296							
		前年比(Change)	151.3	90.5	16.9	68.9	15.5	-0.8	-3.8	28.3	2.8							
		合計(Total)	41,840	40,580	42,121	124,541	43,226	38,760	39,318	245,845	44,442							
	前年比(Change)	55.1	45.0	10.1	33.6	9.7	-2.0	-3.1	15.5	2.6								
	旅客運輸収入 (Passenger revenues of Railways)	定期(Commuter-pass passengers)	2,123	2,162	2,148	6,434	2,177	2,048	2,024	12,683	2,167							
		前年比(Change)	8.8	10.8	-2.5	5.4	-1.7	-6.8	-5.9	0.1	-2.6							
		通勤(Commuter-pass passengers)	1,924	1,927	1,916	5,768	1,959	1,894	1,853	11,475	1,937							
		前年比(Change)	0.0	0.6	-7.8	-2.5	-6.1	-8.2	-7.1	-4.8	-5.7							
		通学(Commuter-pass passengers (Students))	198	235	231	665	217	153	170	1,208	229							
		前年比(Change)	657.7	542.4	85.8	254.7	69.8	14.7	9.7	99.4	35.3							
		定期外(Non-commuter pass passengers)	2,948	2,490	2,798	8,238	2,966	2,578	2,697	16,480	3,189							
		前年比(Change)	157.5	92.6	18.0	71.2	17.3	-0.2	-3.5	29.6	3.3							
合計(Total)		5,071	4,653	4,947	14,672	5,143	4,626	4,721	29,164	5,356								
前年比(Change)	63.8	43.4	8.1	34.4	8.4	-3.2	-4.5	14.9	0.8									
京王電鉄バスグループ Keio Dentetsu Bus Group	売上高 (Operating revenues)	1,423	1,351	1,424	4,199	1,524	1,406	1,419	8,550	1,595								
	前年比(Change)	52.2	61.6	18.3	41.1	15.1	11.2	3.2	23.2	9.7								
京王百貨店 Keio Department Store	売上高 (Operating revenues)	新宿店(Shinjuku)	3,650	2,446	5,287	11,384	4,025	2,582	4,938	22,930	4,562							
		前年比(Change)	428.8	213.4	14.5	87.0	3.6	-24.5	-0.1	25.0	2.5							
		聖蹟桜ヶ丘店(Seiseki-sakuragaoka)	524	427	763	1,715	711	532	559	3,519	663							
		前年比(Change)	374.0	194.7	-10.7	54.4	-4.7	-15.5	-10.0	13.2	-5.0							
		合計(Total)	4,174	2,873	6,051	13,100	4,736	3,114	5,498	26,450	5,225							
前年比(Change)	421.2	210.5	10.6	82.0	2.3	-23.1	-1.2	23.3	1.5									
京王ストア Keio Store	売上高 (Operating revenues)	4,241	4,301	4,123	12,666	4,228	4,192	4,156	25,244	4,129								
		前年比(Change)	0.2	5.6	2.5	2.7	-0.2	0.3	1.0	1.5	-1.3							
京王プラザホテル Keio Plaza Hotel	売上高 (Operating revenues)	新宿(Shinjuku)	448	317	452	1,218	666	444	430	2,760	768							
		前年比(Change)	364.0	268.7	43.5	144.7	184.2	52.5	14.1	97.0	45.0							
	客室稼働率 (Room Occupancy Rates)	新宿(Shinjuku)	13.9	11.2	13.4	12.8	26.5	20.9	23.8	18.3	39.9							
		前年比(Change) [P]	11.2	7.7	7.4	8.7	20.8	14.4	16.8	13.0	26.8							

上記における数値につきましては、決算における確定値と異なる場合がございます。
The above figures may differ materially from the final figures shown in the financial statements.
2021年度より、「収益認識に関する会計基準」等を適用しております。京王百貨店および京王ストアについては、従来の基準による営業収入を記載しており、決算における確定値とは異なります。
The Accounting Standards for Revenue Recognition, etc. have been applied as of FY2021. Operating revenue for Keio Department Stores and Keio Stores are presented using the previous standards, so the figures differ from the final ones in the financial statements.
京王電鉄バスグループは、京王電鉄バス、京王バス、京王バス小金井の3社の簡易連結です。(2020年10月以降)
The operating revenue of Keio Dentetsu Bus Group represents the operating revenue of Keio Dentetsu Bus, Keio Bus, and Keio Bus Koganei based on a simplified accounting method (as of October 2020).